PJ9650 Series
Low Dropout Regulators
Applications
⚫ Battery powered portable devices
⚫ Smart phone, tablet
⚫ Hi resolution camera sensor power
⚫ Wireless modules
⚫ RF,PLL,VCO clock power

PJ9650 Series
Low Dropout Regulators
Ordering Information
PJ9650
Output current tap
M : 600mA
Fixed Output Voltage Version
10 : 1.0V  12 : 1.2V  15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V  25 : 2.5V  28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V  33 : 3.3V  36 : 3.6V
ADJ：Adjustable Output Voltage Version
Package Type
SA:SOT-23     SC:SOT-23-3
SQ:SOT-89    SR:SOT-89-5
SE:SOT-23-5  DE:DFN1x1-4L
DFC:DFN2x2C-6L
Orderable
Device
Package
Reel
(inch)
Package Qty
(PCS)
Eco Plan Note MSL Level Marking Code
PJ9650M10SA
SOT-23 7 3000 RoHS & Green MSL1
PJ9650M12SA
PJ9650M15SA
PJ9650M18SA
PJ9650M25SA
PJ9650M28SA
PJ9650M30SA
PJ9650M33SA
PJ9650M36SA
PJ9650M10SQ
SOT-89 7/13 1000/3000 RoHS & Green MSL1
PJ9650M12SQ
PJ9650M15SQ
PJ9650M18SQ
PJ9650M25SQ
PJ9650M28SQ
PJ9650M30SQ
PJ9650M33SQ
PJ9650M36SQ
9650
-XX
XX:Output Voltage
e.g. 3.0:3.0V
XX:Output Voltage
e.g. 3.0:3.0V
9650
-XX
4 / 20www.pingjingsemi.com
Revision：1.1  Aug-2023
PJ9650 Series
Low Dropout Regulators
PJ9650M10SR
SOT-89-5 7/13 1000/3000 RoHS & Green MSL1
PJ9650M12SR
PJ9650M15SR
PJ9650M18SR
PJ9650M25SR
PJ9650M28SR
PJ9650M30SR
PJ9650M33SR
PJ9650M36SR
PJ9650M10SC
SOT-23-3 7 3000 RoHS & Green MSL3
PJ9650M12SC
PJ9650M15SC